PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8045568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LILLY LYNN BALDERSON	09/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA
Street Address:	300 E. STREET, S.W.
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16567480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (757) 864-5821

Email: yvette.d.mardis@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER

Address Line 1: OFFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL- LANGLEY

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 30

Address Line 4: HAMPTON, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAR-19483-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YVETTE D. MARDIS
SIGNATURE:	/YVETTE D. MARDIS/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=BaldersonAssignmentefiled#page1.tif

PATENT 507998428 REEL: 064186 FRAME: 0210



Assignment to the Government (by Independent Inventor)

	•	by illuspent	ient maemon)		
Title of Invention:	Durable Contamina	tion Resistant Coati	ngs		
Inventor(s):	Christopher J. Woh. Yi Lin	l, Joseph G. Smith,	Jr., Devon Beck, Lilly	L. Balderson,	
NASA Case No.:	LAR-19483-1	Application No.*:	16/567,480	Filing Date*:	September 11, 2019
			nventor(s) and (2) and the ace Administration, Washi		
dentified invention (he		and has (have) execu	in any royalties that may b ted, on the date indicated pplication filed; and		
MHEREAS, the Gove to be filed, thereon.	mment is desirous of ac	quiring the entire right,	title and interest in the Inv	vention and the	patent application filed, or
Payments Received b		ing of Patents and Pat	rsuant to NASA Policy Dire ent Applications" (incorpor		
possessions, and my		d interest in and to said	on within the United States I patent application, and a		
2. Grant to the Govern	nment the option to acqui	ire, upon request, all n	ny (our) foreign rights in ar	nd to the Invention	on.
			ocument, (b) deliver any re o protect any interest trans		ation, and (c) cooperate in ssignment.
4. Warrants that I (we)	have the authority to ex	ecute this Assignment			
5. Authorizes and required.	uests the attorneys of re	cord in the application	to insert the patent applic	ation number ar	nd filing date above when
Jeffer.	m		9/23/1 <i>9</i> Date Assignment Executed	9/	23/19
Signature of Inventor)		(6	Pate Assignment Executed) (Date Ap	plication Executed)
Lilly Lynn Balderso	on	5029 Dorre	ll Road, Aylett, VA 23	3009	
(Inventor's Typed Nar	me)	(Mailing Add	dress - Including Country)		
Signature of Inventor)		TE	ate Assignment Executed	(Date Ap	plication Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	(Mailing Add	dress - Including Country)		
Signature of Inventor)		. (C	Pate Assignment Executed) (Date Ap	plication Executed) .
(Inventor's Typed Nan	пе)	(Mailing Add	fress - Including Country)		

PATENT REEL: 064186 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 07/07/2023

NASA Form 1692 01/02 (1.2)